

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

KENTUCKY GENERAL ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT FORM
2023 REGULAR SESSION
Unofficial Document

Amend printed copy of **SB 126/HCS 1**

On page 2, line 4, delete "thirty" and insert "ninety" in lieu thereof; and

On page 2, line 5, delete "(30)", and insert "(90)" in lieu thereof; and

On page 2, line 7, delete "thirty (30) days from intervention." and insert "ninety (90) days after the return of service on the original defendant or defendants if more than one (1) defendant is named as a party to the original action." in lieu thereof; and

On page 2, line 10, after the word "selection" insert, "from counties that are contiguous to the county of venue from which the change is sought, provided the county randomly selected is not within the same judicial circuit".

Amendment No. HFA 1

Rep. Rep. Jason Nemes

Committee Amendment _____

Signed: _____

Floor Amendment _____

LRD Drafter: _____

Adopted: _____

Date: _____

Rejected: _____

Doc. ID: XXXX

Not for Filing